## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, SHAHDARA DISTRICT, KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI.

## ORDER

consequent upon the Outer no. 0607-2608-1AO/BECC2023 and 080805/C004-07-VILE26/2023/2023

de 010/2022/2015 of Hersber High Count of Polis, New Doubl with engine to postagoptements of the Officers of Doll Higher Indicial Services and Dealh Judicial Services and the provision of Sold Sections of the Section Services and Services and Technologies (Section Section Sec

However, the correspondence with the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Ld. Principal District &

Sessions Judge (HQ), Delhi shall be done only through the undersigned.

Principal District & Speakons Indee

Shabbara District, KKD, Delbi

Delhi, Dated : 2- 1-2 25

No. 182-6-36/Judi/SHD/KKD/2023/

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :

1. The Registrar General, High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.

The Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

 The Principal District & Sessions Judges (West/North-North-West/New Delhi/South/South-Ess/South-West/East/North-East) Districts, Delhi.

The Secretary (AR), Administrative Reforms Department, 7th Level, C-Wing, Delhi Secretariat, Govt. of Delhi New Delhi

5. The Concerned Judicial Officers.
6. The PIO & AO (Judl.) of Shahdara District, KKD, Delhi

7. All the Branches of Shahdara District, KKD, Delhi 8. PS to the undersigned

The Website Committee, Karkardooma Courts/Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
 The Website Committee, Karkardooma Courts/Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
 The Decreary, Bar Association, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
 The Secreary, Bar Association, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

Principal District & Sessions Judge Shahdara District, KKD, Delhi.

